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2025 University High Golf 

 

 

Tues July 29  Tryouts    Pine Oaks GC   3:30 

Thurs  July 31  Tryouts    Pine Oaks GC   3:30 

Mon Aug 11  East, TCCA, Happy Valley  Tricities GC   3:30 

Thurs Aug 14  TCCA, South Greene, West Greene Pine Oaks GC   3:30 

Thurs  Aug 21  Elizabethton, Hampton  Pine Oaks GC   3:30 

Mon Aug 25  TCCA, Unicoi     Warriors Path GC  4:00 

Thurs Aug 28  Chuckey-Doak    Twin Creeks GC  4:00  

Wed Sept 3  Unaka, Happy Valley, Hampton Elizabethton GC  4:00 

Thurs Sept 4  Happy Valley, Providence  Pine Oaks GC   3:30 

Mon Sept 15  Johnson County   Pine Oaks GC   3:30 

Tues Sept 16  District Qualifier Tournament  Elizabethton GC  8:30am 

Mon Sept 22  District Tournament   Elizabethton GC  TBA  

Mon Sept 29  Region Tournament   Elizabethton GC  TBA 

 

- District Tournament Qualifier Sept 16 required to advance to District Tournament Sept 22 

- University School fall break begins week of Sept. 15 

- Tee times for District & Region tournaments will be determined at a later date (usually mornings) 

- TSSAA State Golf Tournament Oct. 6-7 at Sevierville Golf Club River Course (Sevierville, TN) 

 


